SENATE RESOLUTION 14

By Lamar

A RESOLUTION to recognize and honor the Alpha Alpha Gamma Omega Chapter of Alpha Kappa Alpha Sorority, Incorporated.

WHEREAS, the members of this legislative body are pleased to recognize those estimable organizations that, through their unflagging commitment and unwavering dedication to the highest tenets of community service, enrich the lives of the citizens of this great State; and

WHEREAS, one such exemplary organization is the Alpha Alpha Gamma Omega
Chapter of Alpha Kappa Alpha Sorority, Incorporated, which has rendered valuable service to
the communities of Raleigh, Bartlett, and Frayser since its chartering on May 26, 2018; and

WHEREAS, the first four-letter chapter in the South Eastern Region, the Alpha Alpha Gamma Omega Chapter is led by Regional Director Dr. Tracey Morant Adams and is committed to making a positive impact in the community through numerous initiatives and programs; and

WHEREAS, through its community efforts, the Alpha Alpha Gamma Omega Chapter provides food and snacks to children in three elementary schools in Memphis and has given back to local seniors by providing blankets, batteries, socks, hats, and gloves through its signature program, Blankets and Blessings; and

WHEREAS, the chapter's dedication to environmental sustainability and community wellbeing is evidenced by its participation in the Tennessee Adopt-A-Highway Program, providing free shredding services, and planting trees in food deserts and food-insecure neighborhoods; and

WHEREAS, the Alpha Alpha Gamma Omega Chapter was recently recognized by the Shelby County Commission for its outstanding contribution to voter registration, successfully registering over eighty-two voters in Shelby County during the past election season and

participating in the National Pan-Hellenic Council's Roll to the Polls Voter Mobilization efforts, which provided free transportation to voting precincts for Memphis residents; and

WHEREAS, it is fitting that we recognize and honor this outstanding organization for its steadfast dedication to community service and civic engagement; now, therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SENATE OF THE ONE HUNDRED FOURTEENTH
GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF TENNESSEE, that we recognize and commend
the Alpha Alpha Gamma Omega Chapter of Alpha Kappa Alpha Sorority, Incorporated, for its
enduring contributions to this State, extending to its members our heartfelt thanks and best
wishes for continued success in all future endeavors.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that an appropriate copy of this resolution be prepared for presentation with this final clause omitted from such copy.

- 2 - 003483